■ Small and weighs less than 33 lbs (15 kg)
■ Test currents from 10 A to 600 A dc
■ 0.1 µΩ best resolution
■ On board memory for up to 300 test
results and notes
■ RS232 port to download stored results
or for real time output to a printer
■ Supplied complete with 16.4 ft (5 m) test

possibility for error in recording results.
■ The alphanumeric keyboard is much quicker than using
scroll buttons or cell phone type keypads.
■ DLRO600 has a resolution of 0.1 microhm, affording
confidence and meaning to readings in the tens of microhms.
SPECIFICATIONS
Measurement
Range: 0.1 µΩ to 999.9 mΩ
(Subject to supply voltage and leads used)
Accuracy
Voltage: ±0.5% ± 0.1 mV
Current: ±0.5% ± 0.1 A
Resistance: Better than 1% from 100 µΩ to 100 mΩ
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
0
100    120     140    160    180     200    220     240
4 mΩ
Load
7 mΩ
Load
Output Current
The chart above shows the maximum output current available
at different supply voltages with a 4 mΩ load (i.e. standard
16.4 ft [5 m] current leads only) and with a 7 mΩ load
Current Lead Resistance (Megger supplied leads)
2 x 16.4 ft. (5 m) current leads 4 mΩ
2 x 32.8 ft (10 m) current leads 5.4 mΩ
2 x 49.2 ft. (15 m) current leads 6 mΩ
Maximum Continuous Test Time
More than 60 seconds at 600 A @ 20° C ambient.
Power Supply for: See chart.
Full output: 207 to 265 V 50/60 Hz with a load less
than 7 mΩ including current leads
Reduced output: Down to 100 V 50/60 Hz.
Test Modes: Manual, Auto, Continuous.
Test Time: 7 seconds NORMAL/AUTO mode.
Refreshed every 2 seconds in
CONTINUOUS mode
Display: Large, high resolution backlit LCD
Warnings: Current flowing: LED. Other warnings
are shown on the liquid crystal display.
Data Transfer: Real time or batch download via RS232
using AVO Download Manager.
Storage Capacity: 300 result sets and memo, battery backed
for 10 years.
Memo Field: 200 characters max.
Test Current
Range: 10 A to 600 A unsmoothed dc in 1 A steps
Accuracy: ±2% ±2 A
Voltmeter Input
Impedance: >200 kΩ
Hum Rejection: 5 V rms 50 Hz/60 Hz
Temperature
Operation: 14 to 122° F (-10 to +50° C)
Storage: -13 to 149° F (-25 to +65° C)
Calibration: 68° F (20° C)
Co-efficient: <0.05% per degree C
Max. Humidity: 95% RH non-condensing
Max. Altitude: 1.243 miles (2000 m)
Safety
IEC61010 – (1995) Category II, 300 V phase to earth.
EMC
EN61326 annex A (heavy industrial)
Dimensions
16.14 L x  9.45 D X 10.53 H in.
410 L x 240 D x 270 H mm
Weight
31.97 lbs (14.5 kg), excluding test leads
DLRO600
DIGITAL MICROHMMETER
The DLRO600 shown measuring the contact resistance on a GE 15kV air breaker.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Item (Qty) Cat. No.
MEGGER DLRO600 High Current Digital Low Resistance Ohmmeter DLRO600
Included Accessories Cat. No.
Lead set, 16.4 ft (5 m), in a bag comprising of 2 current leads with clamps and 2 potential leads with clips EV6220-755
AVO Download Manager EV6111-442
User Guide on CD-ROM EV6172-763
RS232 download cable 25955-025
Quick Start Guide (English) EV6172-782
Quick Start Guide (French) EV6172-783
Warranty card. EV6170-618
Optional Accessories
Lead set, 49.2 ft (15 m), comprising of 2 current leads with clamps and 2 potential leads with clips EV6220-757
Lead set, 32.8 ft (10 m), comprising of 2 current leads with clamps and 2 potential leads with clips EV6220-756
DLRO600